History of BESS (and IBRs) in
Alaska
Some historical perspectives for
ESIG GFM BESS Project Team
Nick Miller
Sept 5 2024
Nick Miller
Alaska

is important context in the present trajectory towards
widespread deployment in major interconnections.
• The current progress towards codification, standardized
modeling, and systemically oriented performance requirements
is supported by these experiences.
• Caution is warranted, Undue “go slow” approach is not.
Nick Miller
Thanks
Nicholas Miller
Other tidbits about Alaska
Nick Miller
Kodiak Island
• KEA – Kodiak Electric
Association.
• CEO Darren Scott
• Peak load 26MW
(with new port loads)
• KEA targeted(2011)
100% renewables by
2020.  Hit 99.7% in
2015
• Displaced 2.8M
gallons (10.6M L)
diesel ; $7M/year
Source:  RMI “How one Alaskan island went to 100% renewable”  July 2015
Innovative Pieces
Sequence:
1. Upgrade existing hydro.  Existing 2x10MW plant left room
for a 3rd (Wow!) added (2011)
2. Add 3x1.5 GE WTGs
3. Add 3MW BESS
4. Add 6x1.5 GE WTGs
5. Add 2x1MW Hitachi energy storage flywheels; support
voltage and frequency.
Stabilizes big swings from Port Cranes as well as wind variations
... And a lot of clever pondage and SOC management to avoid
running diesels and minimize curtailment and spillage.
• All rates dropped and stabilized (no tracking diesel prices)
• New sustainable salmon fishing industry growth
Additional source:  Hitachi Energy LTD 2023 (website)
The “Railbelt”
• REALLY long:
~1000km
• Single circuit for
much of that
• Mix of 115, 138, 230,
345kV lines
• About 75% of AK’s
total load
• 5 Major LSE utilities;
several other players
• 4400 GWh/year
• 20% renewable
(2020), of which 2%